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TRIAL BALANCE OCT. © 187s.

Building account
5. Kneeland, Sec'w
Talker Fund Investment 7

Thayer
Liason

velch

Sherwin llem!'?

Ha ywar’
Unknown Friend

Savage
Students Ilotes Receivable

Cash in Shawmut Nat. Bank

lass. Institute of Technology

Wotes Peyeghle
Life lMembsrsh’

Thayer
Liason

velecl.

Sherwin em':

Hayward
Unknown Iriend

Cavage
Insurance Fund (Balance due that account)

mamans fducational Fund (Bal. due that Acct. )

315726

134

48964

25000

20000

5000

5000

20000

25000

10000

5387

628

1808471

88

ol

2h

50

51

LO

306739

65000

450

25000

18800

5000

5000

18800

25000

10000
411

840
48841 "75

on
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INVASTLENTS, WASSACHUSZDRS INSRINUTE OF TECZINOLOGY, CCTs ~, 1876.

WALKTKER FUND

35
30

&amp;7
121

12

100

Shares Everett Liills
" Hemilton Woolen Co.

Zgsex Company
Vt. &amp; Canada R. R. Co.

Cocheco Co.

THAYER FULD
925,000 Quiney &amp; Palmyra DN. R. Bonds 8%

LIASON PULD

Shares Burlington &amp; Ilo. River R. R. Co.

$10,000 Do. land Grant Bonds A

par
3500

3000

1350

12100

7800

10000

10000

27750

25000

20000

HAYUARD FULD

1650

50

“0

Shares Burlington &amp; lio. River &amp;. R. Co.
55.000 Do. land Grent Bonds nel

SEERVIN LIEVIORIAL FUND

Shares Burlineton &amp; Lio. River E..R. Co.

WoLCH FULD

Shares Burlineston &amp; ilo. River Eo. DO. CO.

UNKNOWH FRIELD FUND

525,000 llortgege Note (Johnson &amp; Thompson) 7%

"10,000 liorteepe. seme as above

SAVAGE FUND
el

ry 7%,

} STUDHIITS' NODES LECLIVABLE

$5,387.50 Notes of sundry Students for Tuitior
65

1/3 Agricultural Fund held by State of llass.

BUILDILG

15000

5000 20000

5000

5000

25000

10000

HhA8H H0)

116667

315726 88
575531 38
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Notes tu Lowell Inst
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Fan un demend

20000

10000
25000

1000~

55000



MASSACHUSETTS [NS2ITUTE OF TECHIOICGY II Accounnm

1876

oet. 2 To
it

1%

Interest
Lowell Courses

Payments of lloney borrowed

Salaries Appropriation 58,200
Coal &amp; Gas &amp; Water 3,500

Laboratory Supplies 2,000
Printing &amp; Advertising 1,200

Repairs &amp; Insurance 1,500

Contingencies |

Tnstruction in lesign

Students Notes Llecelvable

Balance, Amt, in excess of exmenditure

Approvriation 1,500

1

Boston, June 19th, 1877.
Te have this dey examined the accounts of

mreasurer of the liassachusetts Institute of

Pechnology, end find them to be correct and the

payments to be properly vouched, we have also

the property in his hands.

the

axvamined

2561

3500

1500

58147 61

3010 69

3123 61

1480 45

1181 44

1660 21

R160
1975
763 12

80864 08

Thoeg. T. Bouve

sugustus Lovell
for the Committes.



NITH JOEL CULLIINGS, TREASURER. t

Hl

1876

et. 2 By Balance Oct. 1st, 1875.
"Adm: on &gt; Ass8ssment Fees

“owell Trs. for rent of rooms

0, " Lowell Courses

Co, " School of Design

T Students Fees

* Income from Welker Fund

* Agricultural

Thayer Fund
Jason "

Telch !

*herwin lem"

Jayward
Jnknown Frieuic

" Savage

" Dividend fr. insolvent Insurance Company
' Yrinity Church for use of Hunt ington Hall

T Students Notes Receivable

" Insurance Fund (Balance due that accourt )
* Womans Educational Fund (Bal. due that acct, )

261 18

765

1000

3500

2000

18031

101%

85

9939

&lt;000

1700

73

500

500

1850

1750

700

1 30)

3500

675

411 95
640 27

80864 08

1876

jet. 2 By Balance this date 763 12

Amount in Shawmut Ist. Bank 028.51

" Hands of Sec. Kneeland 134 61



Lass..Inst.ofTech.

Treasurer's Account
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