					_
TRIAL BALANCE OCT. 2, 1876.			ATTEMPT		
Building account	315726	88			
S. Kneeland, Sec'y	134	61			
Walker Fund Investment of	48964	25			
Thayer " "	25000				
Mason " " "	20000				
Welch " " "	5000				
Sherwin Mem'l Fund " "	5000				
Hayward " " "	20000		1		
Unknown Friend " " "	25000				
Savage "I II II	10000				
Students Notes Receivable	5387	50			*
Cash in Shawmut Nat. Bank	628	51			
Mass. Institute of Technology			306739	53	
Notes Payable			65000		
Life Membership			450		
Thayer Fund			25000		
Mason			18800		
Welch			5000		
Sherwin Mem'l			5000		
Hayward			18800		
Unknown Friend "			25000		
Savage			10000		
Insurance Fund (Balance due that account)			411		
Womans Educational Fund (Bal. due that Acct.)				27	
	480841	75	480841	75	

Mass. Inst. of Tech.

Trial Balance

Oct. 2, 1876.

	WALKER FUND	par		Month
35	Shares Everett Mills	3500		
30	Hamilton Woolen Co. Down	3000		
27	- Compounty	1350		
121	Vt. & Canada R. R. Co.	12100		
12	" Cocheco Co.	7800		
4.	03.		27750	
	THAYER FUND			
	\$25,000 Quincy & Palmyra R. R. Bonds 8%		25000	
التاب				
	MASON FUND			
100	Shares Burlington & Mo. River R. R. Co.	10000		
1 1 1	\$10,000 Do. Land Grant Bonds 7%		20000	
	HAYWARD FUND			
150	Shares Burlington & Mo. River R. R. Co.	15000		
	\$5,000 Do. Land Grant Bonds 7%		20000	
	SHERWIN MEMORIAL FUND			
50	Shares Burlington & Mo. River R. R. Co.		5000	
	WELCH FUND			
50	Shares Burlington & Mo. River R. R. Co.		5000	
	UNKNOWN FRIEND FUND			
4	\$25,000 Mortgage Note (Johnson & Thompson) 7%		25000	
	SAVAGE FUND			
	\$10,000 Mortgage, same as above 7%		10000	
	STUDENTS' NOTES RECEIVABLE			
	\$5,387.50 Notes of sundry Students for Tuition		5386	50
	6%			
	1/3 Agricultural Fund held by State of Mass.		116667	
	BUILDING		315726	88
			575531	38
	INDEBTEDNESS			
	Notes to Lowell Inst. due Sept.14, 1880 5%			
	" N. E. Trust Co." Oct. 8, 1876	10000		
	п пппппппппппппппппппппппппппппппппппп	25000		
	" Shawmut Nat. Bank on demand	10000		
			65000	
25 P. S.				

1876							
Oct.	2	To	Interest Appropriation 1,500		2361	95	
			Lowell Courses		3500		
		11	Payments of Money borrowed		1500		
		12	Salaries Appropriation 58,200		58147	61	
		12	Coal & Gas & Water 3,500		3010	69	
		11	Laboratory Supplies " 2,000		3123	61	
		11	Printing & Advertising " 1,200		1480	45	
		17	Repairs & Insurance " 1,500		1181	44	
		17	Contingencies		1660	21	
		10	Instruction in Design		2160		
		11	Students Notes Receivable		1975		
		11	Balance, Amt. in excess of expenditure	4.0	763	12	E
					80864	08	

Boston, June 19th, 1877.

We have this day examined the accounts of the Treasurer of the Massachusetts Institute of Technology, and find them to be correct and the payments to be properly vouched, we have also examined the property in his hands.

> Thos. T. Bouve Augustus Lowell

for the Committee.

	M	/ITH	JOHN CUMMINGS, TREASURER.	Cr.	
1876					
Oct.	2	RT	Balance Oct. 1st, 1875.	361	18
000.	2		Admission & Assessment Fees	765	40
			J. A. Lowell Trs. for rent of rooms	1000	
			Do. " Lowell Courses	3500	
		18		2000	
		15	Students Fees	48031	95
			Income from Walker Fund	1017	03
		rt	" Agricultural Fund	9939	77
		11	" Thayer Fund	2000	10
		17		1700	
		11	Welch "	500	
		11	" Sherwin Mem'l "	500	
		11	Hayward "Hayward	1850	
		11	" Unknown Friend "	1750	
		117	" Savage "	700	
		11	Dividend fr. insolvent Insurance Company	1	80
100		- 11	Trinity Church for use of Huntington Hall	3500	00
1 7		11	Students Notes Receivable	675	
		17	Insurance Fund (Balance due that account)		
	Ш	11	Womans Educational Fund (Bal. due that acct.)	411 640	
	4			80864	
				\$000£	00
1876					
Oct.	2	Ву	Balance this date	763	12
			Amount in Shawmut Nat. Bank 628.51		
			" Hands of Sec. Kneeland 134 61		
	H				
	THE REAL PROPERTY.				

Mass. Inst. of Tech. Treasurer's Account Oct. 2, 1876.